
0.45 (0.028)

0.47 (0.022)

−0.5 (0.015)

−0.55 (0.005)−0.48 (0.021)

−0.51 (0.014)

0.41 (0.045)

−0.42 (0.049)

−0.54 (0.007)

−0.55 (0.007)

−0.51 (0.011)

−0.51 (0.013)

0.08−0.03

0.40.21

−0.130.18

−0.310.09

−0.19

0.17−0.1

0.06−0.12

−0.030.03

0.12−0.03

−0.11−0.01

−0.220.19

0.09−0.15

0.240.14

−0.3−0.25

0.270.09

0.210.19

−0.36−0.33

0.32

−0.23

−0.11−0.19

0.15

0.20.1

0.03

0.37−0.28

0.340.05

−0.09

−0.17

−0.13

−0.340.12

0.080.24

−0.1

0.1−0.14

0.18−0.29

0.39−0.19

−0.23

0.040.14

−0.56 (0.005)

0.53 (0.01)

−0.51 (0.012)

−0.5 (0.015)

0.43 (0.043)

0.53 (0.009)

−0.51 (0.013)

−0.51 (0.012)

−0.6 (0.003)

0.210.28

−0.08

0.040.47

−0.31−0.33

0.080.11

−0.02−0.28

−0.290.05

0.3−0.14

−0.27−0.23

−0.130.01

0.370.14

−0.16−0.28

−0.3−0.26

0.2

−0.18

−0.12

0.020.12

−0.06−0.03

0.06

−0.260.07

0.19

−0.16

−0.34−0.37

−0.06−0.08

−0.2−0.07

0.150.16

0.03

−0.020.14

−0.15

0.320.11

0.12−0.15

0.070.12

0.03−0.16

0.16−0.11

0.380.3

0.06−0.24

−0.060.07

Female Male

Control CMS Control CMS

EPM | Center time

EPM | Closed arm distance

EPM | Closed arm entries

EPM | Closed arm mean visit

EPM | Closed arm preference

EPM | Closed arm time

EPM | Distance

EPM | Open arm distance

EPM | Open arm distance from center

EPM | Open arm entries

EPM | Open arm mean visit

EPM | Open arm time

NBT | Intact material

NBT | Nest score

OFT | Distance

OFT | Immobility time

OFT | Inner zone distance

OFT | Inner zone mean speed

OFT | Inner zone mean visit duration

OFT | Inner zone visits

OFT | Max. speed

OFT | Mean distance from center

OFT | Meander

OFT | Outer zone distance

OFT | Outer zone mean speed

OFT | Outer zone mean visit duration

OFT | Outer zone preference

PHYS | Adrenal weight

PHYS | Bodyweight change

PHYS | Coat state

PHYS | Corticosterone

SPL | Grooming time

SPL | Latency to groom

SPT | Median preference

SPT | Total preference

TST | Immobility episodes

TST | Immobility time

−0.3

0.0

0.3

Correlation


